2.29.00

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 03-07-2008



83 800

U.S. PTO

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark

SHEET

103487	'171 ,'		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
David C. Kissell	Name: Columbus McKinnon Corporation		
	Internal Address: 140 John James Audubon Parkway		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes . 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 02/23/2008	Street Address:		
✓ Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Amherst		
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 14428		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓		
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new applicat		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
/2008 SSITHIB1 00000004 12072783 =8021	attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:David J. Hill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: 1000 Tallan Building	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: Two Union Square	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 		
City: Chattanooga	8. Payment Information		
State: Tennessee Zip:37402	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 423-757-0277	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: <u>423-508-1277</u>	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: dhill@cbslawfirm.com	- Addition 200		
9. Signature: Swing. Jui	February 28, 2008 Date		
Signature David J. Hill	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	SHEET, BRIGHTHOUSE, and to:		

ASSIGNMENT

I, David C. Kissell, have made a new and useful invention with my co-inventor, Ronnie McCraw, for which I am preparing to file a patent application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which application is entitled **Towing Accessory**.

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Columbus McKinnon Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having its principal place of business in Amherst, in the County of Erie and State of New York, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions, discoveries and improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the aforementioned patent application, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in said application, and in and to all original and reissue patents which have been or shall be issued by the United States or any other country on any of said inventions, discoveries and improvements.

This assignment includes the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications, and the right to sue and recover for any and all infringements of any of said patents.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue to said assignee, Columbus McKinnon Corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions, discoveries and improvements, or any of them, disclosed in the aforementioned application, in accordance with this assignment.

I agree that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, I will, for all countries, (1) execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all of said inventions, discoveries and improvements, (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations and other papers, (3) communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to me relating to said inventions, discoveries and improvements and the history thereof, (4) testify in all legal proceedings relating to said inventions, discoveries and improvements and/or said patent applications and/or patents, and (5) generally do everything reasonably necessary, as required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives, to aid in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions, discoveries and improvements, and for vesting title to the same, as well as to patent applications and patents covering said inventions, discoveries and improvements, in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

20393_00/0603/DJH-001594_1

PATENT REEL: 020624 FRAME: 0188 I do hereby covenant with said assignee, for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, that I and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, (1) have not and will not execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith, and (2) will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to us, as may be necessary or desirable (a) in order to fully protect said inventions, discoveries and improvements and said patent applications and patents pertaining thereto, for the benefit of said assignee, its successors and assigns, and (b) to give full force and effect to this assignment. I furthermore agree and affirm that I have the unrestricted right to make the conveyance set forth herein.

Executed as of the date set out below.	Executed	as of	the	date	set	out	below.
--	----------	-------	-----	------	-----	-----	--------

Doing (. Glisal	2-23-08
David C. Kissell	Date

State of Tennessee County of Hamilton

Before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared on this _____ day of January, 2008, David C. Kissell, who is personally known to me to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument (or who proved the same by satisfactory evidence), and he acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

My commis

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/28/2008 REEL: 020624 FRAME: 0189